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NIRB Board Members

RE: Tunnuq Harvest Ltd. Screening Decision

On January 22,1998 a letier was received by Tunnug Harvest Ltd. regarding the NIRB
Screening Determination on their application for a commercial caribou harvest on
Southampton Island. They have requested that NIRB reconsider the fi
terms and conditions in the screening decision report as they are not in
comply with either of them. f ac
T&C #3 The Permittee shall have one extra fuel container on the site eq&al“to m !
greater than, the size of th7 Iargfst fuel container; and

oot 1oy PESISTRY )

T&C|#19 The Pcrmittee shall not erect camps or store materials ba-the-surficeice
of lakes or streams. ."

These terms and conditions were attaghed hased on the information provided in the land
use application. In the land use application they list the storage containers for fuel as 45
gallon drums. The term and condition was d based on this information and that they
would need only an extra 45 gallon barrel to ensure no leakage or spillage of fuel. New
information provided by the HTO has their fuel storage container as much larger and
mounted on skids. NIRB staff have suggested that the Board reconsider this term and

condition to one that may be more appropriate for the current situation;

The Permittee shall ensure that the fuel container shall be double-walled and have a
drip container or is self bermed;

Term and Condition #19 was drafted‘ based on the information provided in the land use
application that the two camps were located on the lake shore. This term and condition
was intended to reduce the risk of pollution of water bodies by not allowing camps or
stockpiling of materials on ice. The land use application submitted to DIAND does not
include any details of the requirement to place the camp on the surface of the lake or of
the water use required for the abattoir. DIAND’s jurisdiction only applies to the land, the
NWB is responsible for issuing any permits required for freshwater. NTRB staff have
therefore recommended that the Board reconsider this term and condition with:

That the Permittee, Tunnug Harvest Ltd. contact the Nunavut Water Board
regarding a potential water use permit that may be required for water use and
placement of the camp on the surface of the lake ice.

Tunnuq Harvest Ltd. is under a very short deadline to obtain their permit or will be unable
to do their harvest this year. Ir is therefore requested that you reconsider these terms and
conditions and respond with any re-wording or new terms and conditions by 3:00 pm
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(Cam Bay Time), Friday, January J31998 so that we may inform DIAND &nd Tunnug
Harvest Ltd. of the outcome.

\

b
If you have any further questions please give me a call at (867) 983-2593,

Sincerely,

Jaida Edwards
Environmental Assessment Screener
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January 22,1998 ' J

Leonard Nester

President

Tunnuq Harvet Ltd.

Coral Harbour, NT  X0C 0CO

Dear Mr. Nester;

Re: Screening Decision Tunnuq Harvest Ltd.
NIRB 98C01N003 DIAND N98X834

Thank you for your letter of January 22,1998 addreased to Dr. Joe Ahmad, Executive
Director, NIRB. NIRB's screening determination that was provided to your organization
was based on the information provided in the Land Use Application your organization
submitted to DIAND on January Q9,1998. The Screening Decision Report lists reasons for
decision which are based on speciffc issues of concern. The terms and conditions listed
address those specific issues of copcemn by providing mitigation, so that there will be little
or no significant impacts on the exraimmnent.

/

NIRB raconllum:nded term and condition #3 that: The Permittee have one extra fuel
storage container on site equal to, or greater than, the size of the largest fuel container;
as there is a large amount of fuel being transported and stored. The land use application
your organization submitted to DIAND on January 09,1998 lists that capacity of your fuel
storage containers as 45 gallon drums. NIRB based their determination on this information
provided to them assuming that the extra container would just be an empty 45 gallon
barrel to replace any container that may be leaking, to ensure that leakage and spillage of
fuel does not occur.

Term and Condition #19. The Permittee shall not erect camps or store material on the
surface of ice of lakes or streams. The intent of this condition is to reduce the risk of
pollution of water bodies by not allowing camps or stockpiling of materials on ice.

The land use application your organization submitted to DIAND on January 09,1998 does
not contain any indication that your camp would be located on lake ice. No details were
provided as to the special requirements for the operation (i.e for a level surface which
could only be found by using the surface ice of the lakes). As you applied for a land use
permit for the D6 Cat trail and two camps and the maps indicate their location on land it
was assumed that they were located on land. It is NIRB's understanding that DIAND’s
jurisdiction does not extend to freshwater as this i the jurisdiction of the Nunavut Water
Board (NWB), from whom you may require a permit from to erect your camp on the ice
surface and for the water supply that the abattoir requires. The contact at the NWB is
Philippe di Pizzo, Executive Director, NWB at P.O.Box 119, Gjoa Haven, NT XOE 110
Phone (867) 360-6338 Fax. (867) 360-6369.

A55)N1Q°, 5 5I/P.0. Box 2379 Combridge Bay Y /EXALLIXTUTIAK, NUNATIAMI XOE 0C0 @ D'b.a . /Phons/HIVAYAOTA: (403) 963-2593 « W% D%51dPC.o"/Fan/FAX-KDT: {403] $23-25%4



JAN-27~98 10:17  From:NIRB 8679832574 T-814 P.05/21 Job=031

NIRB is aware of how important thiz Caribou Harvest is to the people of Coral Harbour
and the time constraints involved. Based on the new information provided the NIRB staff
will present to the Board Members that they consider revising Term and Conditions #3

and #19 to the following:

|
T&C #3 should read; The Permittee shall ensure that the fuel container shall he double-
walled and have a drip container or is self bermed and;

T&C #19 That Tunnug Harvest Ltd. contact the Nunavut Water Board regarding a
potential water use permit that may be required for water use and the placement of the
camp of the surface of the lake ice.

If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to call me at (867) 983-2593,

Sincerely,

Jaida Edwards

Environmental Assessment Screener
NIRB

c.c. Sandra Bradbury, Land Administrator, DIAND Land Admifstration
Philippe di Pizzo, Executive Dircctor, NWB
James Arvaluk, President, Aiviit HTO



JAN-27-98 10:18 From:NIRB 8673832574 T-814 P.06/21 Job=-031

R Prowt LOpPTIET e |V YINE STy ———— s
|
TUNNUGQ HARVEST LTh.
Coral Iarbour, NT
xocots )
Phone (819) 9258064, Fux (819) 9258204  Enbdil it com
' \
22/01/98 .
- - b
f ‘ | t
To:  Joc Amad | | By Hux (867) 983-2594 N\
Txesutive Dirsctor
NIRB _
l \
Re: Screepiag Declsion Tunnuy Harvest Lid, [((NIRB 98C01N003 DIAND NOSXK34)
We have reviewed the terms and conditigns setjout in the NIRTY screening decision and mmst with
respect reqquost that iwo of Ukee conditilgx aud othr conditiuny Wl rolale diveelly Lo thoso, be \\\
reconsiderad ag we are nat in a pasition to comply. The conditiona that cause us concemn are: et

3. The Permitree shall have ane extra fuel starage container on site equal to, or greater
than, the size of the largest fuel container; and,

19, The Permittse shall not erect camps or store matsrial on the surface ice of fakes or
sireama,

Tn the case of canditian 3, an extra 1500 tn 2080 galion fuel container wonid cost on the order af
$55,000 delivered Lo Coral Harbour (because of ils size it would have 1o be llown ia by Hereules
or 737 fram Yellowknife) and ths supplier contpeted said that delivery would take four weeks. |
am surc you will appreciate that this cost is prohibitive and Gt s four week delay in commenuing
the harvest would effectively cancel the 1998 harvest.
|
In the cass on condition 19, and of course condjtion 20, the ahattair and cimp operation is
designed [or use on » lake surface. ‘Ihe abaloidoperation requires a fab staelice and o vonslant
water supply that can be heated tn and maintairjed at 3 tomperature of 180 depgrees Fahrenheit for
clcelive slerilization of equipment as spesificd undes the Cunadian Food nspection Ageacy
regulations. As T am sure you will appreciate, without adequate and proper sterilization capabilities
the mout procassed at the abatuir would i redeive the provisional cerificalion reguired for
export from the Northwest Tervitories. As well, hecause the camp requires heat, electricity, efc.,
lenl hoalom, wbailoir hust snd & genurilor s ig constanl use and Lhe Jucl 1o powes Lhis cquipment
: is Incated in close praximity to sach heater or generator that 13 in usa, ITowever, bulk fusi is stored
! sway from camp and the OHM. ’

| S
( .
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-

Tn closing T must request that the NIRT considet our concems a3 soon as possible as the scheduled
start date Jor the harvest is (st approaching.

Thank you in sntivipelion of your rurmfu

|
Leonand Netser
Prosidant

ce: Jaida Tidwards (RGT) 983-25
Havirupmental Sereener
NIRR

Kon T.cishman (867) 669-2713
DIAND Lands

James Asvaluk
Presidemt, Awiit ITTO j
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January 20,1998

Tunniq Harvest Company Ltd. (

Box 108

Coral Harbour, NT X0C 0CO
Attention: Leonard Netser/ Dave Peliing

RE: Caribou Harvest on Southampton Island.

Attached is & Guide to the Contingency Plemning and Spill Reporting Regulations, which
have been adopted under the Government of the Northwest Tervitories, Environmental
Protection Act.

Through NIRB's screening process of the above application comments were received
commending Tunniq Harvest Ltd. for developing a Spill Contingency Plan for fiel stored
at the hunting and processing camps. However, it was recommended that an updated
plan be developed to incorporate some of the key components in the GNWT regulations
prior to the carihou harvest. As a minimum it was recommended that the following items
be included in the Spill Contingency Plan:

» Steps to be taken to report, contain, clean-up and dispose of a contaminant in the case

of a spill; and |
e the means in which the coming'ency plan will be activated.

The updated version of the spill contingency plan should be submitted to DIAND and
copied to NIRB for our information, prior to the initiation of the caribou harvest.

For your information NIRB has completed its screening of the above application and has
sent the following determination to DIAND today.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the above please do not hesitate 10 give
me a call at (867) 983-2593.

Sincerely,

Jaida Edwards
Environmental Assessment Screener

attachments: Guide to Contingency Planning and Spill Reporting Regulations
NIRB Screening Decision Report
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Date: January 20,1668

TO: Sandra Bradbury
Land Administrator
Land Administration '
DIAND
P.O. Box 1500
Yellowknife, NT
X1A 2R3

Dear Ms. Bradbury;

re: NIRB file no.98C01N0D3 DIAND N98X834
Southampton Island Caribou Harvest
Tunniq Harvest Ltd.

Enclosed is the completed NIRB Screening Report for the application for a land
use permit for Tunniq Harvest Lid to construct a single use cat trail and a camp
near Coral Harbour, Southampton Isiand.

NIRB has screened this applicatioh for ecosystemic and socio-economic impacts
of the proposal. |
NIRB'’s indication to the Minister is:

_X_ a) the proposal may be processed without a review under Part 5 or
6;.NIRB may recommend specific terms and conditions to be
attached to any approval, reflecting the primary objectives sat
out in Section 12.2.5.

!
Please contact Dr. Joe Ahmad, Executive Director at (867) S83-25393 if you have
any questions about the Screening Report.

Yours fruly,

Chalrperson

Nunavut impact Review Board
P.0.Box 2379

Cambridge Bay, NT XOE OCO

AP ING®, 5T /P.0. Box 2379 Cambridgs Boy 1T /EALOKTUTIAK, NURATIAME XOF 008 © D' sL°/Phona/HIVAYAGTA: (403) 983-2593 & (T D% 1dPC o /Fax/FAX-KOT: (403) 983-2594



JAN=27-88 10:20 From:NIRB 8679832574 T-914 P.10/21 Job=031

bad ;s ‘\‘ 1
2030 Neno’ L hﬂL?*‘/NUNA‘Jl-lT IMPA | JLIVALIANIKOT ELITYOHAIYEOPLOTIK KATIMAYHT

|

Date: January 20,1998

Hon. Jane Stewart
Minister Responsible for Indian and Northern Affairs
Ottawa, Ontario

Dear Minister:

RE: Screening Decision of the Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB) on Application:
NIRB 98C0IN003 DIAND N98X834
Southampton Island Commercial Caribon Harvest - Tunniq Harvest Ltd,

Authority:
Section 12.4.4 of the Nunavut Land Claim Agreement states:

Upon receipt of a project proposal, NIRB shall screen the proposal and indicate to the Minister in
writing that: '
a) the proposal may be processed without a review under Part S or 6, NIRB may
recommend specific terms and conditions to be attached to any approval, reflecting the
primary objectives set out in Section 12.2.5;
b) the proposal requires review under Part 5 or 6; NIRB shall identify particular issues or
concerns which should be considered in such a review;
c) the proposal is insufficiently developed to permit proper screening, and should be
returned to the proponent for clarification; or
d) the potential adverse impacts of the proposal are so unacceptable that it should be
modified or abandoned.

Primary Objectives:

The primary objectives of the Nunavut Land Claims Agreement is referenced in the screening
section 12.4.4 (a) are set out in section 12.2.5 of the Land Claims Agreement. This section reads:

In carrying out its functions, the primary objectives of NIRB shall be at all times to protect and
promote the existing and future well-being of the residents and communities of the Nunavut
Settlement Area, and to protect the ecosystemic integrity of the Nunavut Settlement Area. NIRB
shall take into account the well-bemg of the residents of Canada outside the Nunavut Settlement
Aren.

The decision of the Board in this case is 12.4.4 (a) the proposal may be processed without a
review under Part 5 or 6; NIRB may recommend specific terms and conditions to be attached to
any approval, reflecting the primary ob'n‘jectives set out in Section 12.2.5;

A35°9NQ®, 5097 /P.0. Bax 2379 Cambridgs Bay 1T /EKALUKTUTIAK, NUNATIAMI XOE 0CO @ D5 /Phona/HIVAYADTA: (403) 983-2593 & IV1%¢ D'b.5dPC.o'/Fax/FAX-KAT: (403) 983-75%4
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on Decision:

NIRB’s decision is based on specific cons:derauons that reflect the primary objectives of the Land
Claims Agreement. Qur considerations in o this decision included:

e storage and disposal of chemicals, ﬁxel garbage sewage, and gray water, and impact of these
on the ecosystem;

o disposal of waste caribou carcasses(and the impact on the ecosystem and future health of the
population;

e the impact of activities on archacological sites or cultural landmarks in the area; and

o clean up/restoration of the camp site upon abandonment;

o That the terms and conditions attached to this screening report will apply.
Fuel and Chemical Storage

1. The Permittee shall ensure that fuel storage containers are not located within thirty (30) metres
of the ordinary high water mark of any body of water.

2. The Permittee shall take all reasonable precautions to prevent the possibility of migration of
spilled petroleum fuel or chemicals over the ground surface.

3. The Permittee shall have one extra fuel storage container on site equal to, or greater than, the
size of the largest fuel container.

4. The Permittee shall examine all fuel and chemical storage containers for leaks a minimum of

once every day.

The Permittee shall repair all leaks immediately.

6. The Permittee shall immediately report all spills of petroleum and hazardous chemicals in
accordance the Government of the NWT Spill Report. Twenty four (24) hour spill report line
(R67) 920-8130.

@

Waste Disposal }"

|

7. Waste from healthy caribou (eg. internal organs, hides) are to be spread out on the fand for
quick natural biodegradation.

8. The Permittee shall incinerate carcasses that have the Krabbei cyst in a effort to help eliminate
the spread of the parasite and to help slow its cycle or shall dispose of the carcasses in a
manner acceptable to Agriculture Canada Inspectors.

9. The Permittee shall not discharge or deposit any refuse substances or other waste materials in
any body of water, or on the banks thereof, which will impair the quality of the waters of the
natural environment.

10. Any areas designated for waste disposal shall not be located within thirty (30) metres of the
ordinary high water mark of any body of water, unless otherwise authorized.

11. The Permittee shall remove all garbage and debris from the area of the land use operation to
an approved disposal site in Coral Harbour.
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Environmental

13. The Permittee shall ensure that the land use area is kept clean and tidy at all times.

14. The Permittee shall ensure that any chemicals, fuels or wastes associated with the project do
not enter any water body.

15. The Permittee shall ensure that all sumps, wastes and fuel caches be located a minimum of
thirty (30) metres from the normal high water mark of any water body.

16. The Permittee shall not use any equipment except of the type, size and number that is listed in
the accepted application.

17. The Permittee shall not move any equipment or vehicles unless the ground surface is in a state
capable of fully supporting the equipment or vehicles without rutting or gouging.

18. The Permittee shall suspend averland travel of equipment or vehicles if rutting occurs.

Camp

19, The Permittee shall not erect camps or store material on the surface ice of lakes or streams.
20. The Permittee shall locate all camps on gravel, sand or other durable land.

Archaeological Sites

21, The Permittee shall follow all terms and conditions for the protection and restoration of
archaeological resources as outlined by the Prince of Wales Northern Heritage Centre
(PWNHC) in the attached letter.

Wildlife

22. The Permittee shall ensure that there is no damage to wildlife habitat in conducting this land
use aperation.

Reclamation |

23. The Permittee shall complete all clean-up and restoration of the lands used prior to the expiry
date of this permit.

Other ions

1. NIRB would like to encourage the proponent to hire local people and services, to the extent
possible, and to continue consult with local residents regarding their activities in the region.

2. Any amendment requests deemed by NIRB to be outside the original scope of the project will
be considered a new project.

3. That the Dept. of Fisheries and Oceans, Dept. of Environment, Nunavut Water Board and
Nunavut Impact and Review Board should be advised of any material operation conditions or
changes to plans associated with this land use activity.
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idi n ims A nt

Section 2.12.2

Where there is any inconsistency or conflict between any federal, territorial and local government
laws, and the Agreement, the Agreement shall prevail to the extent of the inconsistency or
conflict.

Dated-Jgw/. 20/9f_ st Cambridge Bay, NT

Té—"'—:?
ﬁ
Larry PokoleAknavighk, Chairperson

Attachment: NIRB Screening Form
c.c. DIAND Lands, Yellowknife NT
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Envionment Environnament
Canada Canacda

Environmaental Pratection Branch
5204 - 50" Avenue

Suite 30¢

Yellowknife. NT  XIA |E2

tel: (B67) 669-4700

January 21, 1998 1165 036 LO05

Enviraonmental Assessment

Numavut Impact Review Board

PO Box 2379
Cambridge Bay XOE 0CO

Attention: Jaida Edwards

Re’

| .and Use Application NIRB 98C0O1N003 « Tunnlg Harvest Ltd. - Commercial
Caribou Harvest - Southampton lsland, Kivallig, NT

On hehalf of the Environmental Pioleclion Branch (EPB), Envitcanment Canada, | have

reviewed the information submitted with the above application. The follawing advice is provided
pursuant tn sertinn 12(3) nf tha Cwnadian Enviranmentsal Aggegrmant Act.

Recognizing the Department of Indian and Northern Affairs as the responsible autharity for this
propnsal. FPR's aonfrinufinn to ynur request for sperialist advice is hased primarily on the
mandated responsibilities for the enforcement of Section 36 of the Fisheries Act and the
Canadian Environmental Protection Act (CEPA). On the hasis of the information provided. EPR
believes that the above noted project has the potential th affent fish pursuant to the Fisheries
Acl. It ia a requirement of Gection 36 of the Fisheries Act that ali effluent dischargse into water
frequented by fish be nan-deleterious, commonly defined as hon-toxic.

Comments and Recommandations

1.

Tha proponent shall ensura that any chemicals, fuel or waters assoclated with the
proposed project do not enter waters trequentsd by fish. All tuel caches should be
located a minimum of thirty (30) metres from the normal high water mark of any such
waterbody.

All fuel containers in excess of 4,000 litres capacity shall either be af double-walled, self
bermed construction, or dyked with adequate storage capacity and an impermeable liner
to ensure that no fuel ascapes.

EPB shall be advised of any material changec to opornting plans or oanditians
assaciated with this land use activity.

a1
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Pleass do not hesitate to contact me at (B67) 669-4736 with any questions or comments
regarding the above application.

Yaurs truly,

Yty

Wade Romanko
Aquatic Environmental Technician

cc:  Steve Harbicht (Head, Assessmém & Monitering, EPB)
Neil Scott (Inspector/investigator, EPR)
\
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N iodes Resources, wudﬁfér and E#pnomlc Development

Jaida Edwards
Environmental Assessment Screener )
Nunavut Impact Review Board

January 14, 1998

| have reviewed Tunniq Harvest Ltd.'alappliocation for a Land use Pemmit for their
caribou hunt on Southampton island and request that the following conditions be
listed on the permit;

1) No caribou wasate is fo be le:t,n any water body. !

2) All wasts chemicals and fluidg, other than water, are to be retumed fo the
community of Coral Harbour, Sor disposal.

Wa have some cancerns ahout the destraying of caribou which are infected with

the Krabbej cyst. However, this issue is being dealt with through communications

with Agriculture Canada and Tould not affect the land use permit.

Sincerely Yours, i

72 5=l

Raymond Bourget

AManager, Wildlife & Fisheries
RWED

Rankin Inist, NT |
X0oC 0G0 t

cc. Ron Roach, Superintendent, RWED, Rankin Infet

]

GOvVernmEanT Of e NOMWEST TeImIoned, Big 002, Ronkin infel, NW.T. Canada NOC 020

L
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20.2T bLécndNge NUNAVUT WILDLIFE
bALAPE MANAGEMENT BOARD
NNS'4a* 1379 FO. Box 1379

AbolS, 2e79" XDAOHD Iqalult. NT X0A OHO

1
Jalda Edwards
Environmental Assessment Screaner
Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 2379 f
Cambridge Bay, N.T. ‘ January 14, 1988

Nunawvit Wildiife Management|Board has already reviewad and approved the
commerrial harvest of caribou pn Shoythampton island. Therafore we have no
problem with NERB issuing a land use germit.

Sincerely Yours

Rebecca Mlke -

Assistant Director of
Wildlife Management

Db DF: (BET) D79-6062 MO (867) 979-7785 p Phone: (B67) 070-4562 Fax: (847) 979-7786
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Education, Culhure and e}“ployment

Jakia Edwards

Eavironmentsl Assessment Screener
Nunavut iImpact Review Board

Box 2378

Cambridge By NT X0E 0G0

Feor: B87-83-25084
Bue dats: 16 January 1998

)
Re:  NIRB 98COINOGY; Land use spplication for caribou hsrvest on Southampion lsland (Tunniq
Harvest Lid.)

Daar M. Edwards:

Pursuant to As. 33.6.12 of the Nunavut Glakn Agresmani, the Printe of Wales Northem
Heritage Centra gives consant for approval of the above-cited land use application. Given aur aurrent
of tha archasological racord of the area in which this wavk s 1o oceur, mspmpnmnrspmposed
activities do not constiflite a Swoat 1o imown achasclogical resourcss. tiwas nat possible W0 check
Ammﬁmmwmwnmmw-mdmnb&mudﬂNmnamwm
and emergency probisms In Ottawa; the; nature and timing of the propassd activity should not constitute a
threat to heritage resources.  Under As. $3.5.13, ine attached conditions spacify plans and methods of site
snid restoration to be follawad By the permiltes if an anchasolugical site is disturbed in the cotirse
of the land use acthity.

Ragards,

Charles 0. Amaid, Director
Cutture and Heritage Division

Prince of Wales Northem Hertage Centra
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WQMNMWT ] , Yellowinite, NW.T. Canada X1A A9
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Jaids Hawards )
Nunavut Impact Review Board

Cambridge Bay, NT | L |

Janvary 09, 1897 | ,

Dear Mrs. Edwards;

t

+ Plcase oocept the followlng as a letter of suppart for the Tunnng caribou harvest on Sourham

. Tsland. The Keewatin Wildlife Federation stropgly endorses the hunt as a means of stabilizing the
rapidly growing herd on the isianad. with cacn SINIBICLCY Liniuuscy aul vepvlativee ia
preserved, extending the time it will take the Berd to reach its carrying capacity. We would like
10 See e ACVClopIusaL Ul & waols Jinpraaal prior in sommanoement of the hunt ta sncure an
accumulation of garbage does not occur and that the site is left as it was found. Apart from this,
we bave no other concerns rulaling to the mdhnveconﬁdancainthcmsidcuuof(fn?

Harbour to make nis anpher suosssiul buut. Slhwald you have any quostionc, plasse feel fraf to
eall. .

lan
Resource Dev/Program Bpecialist
Keewatin Wildlife Federation i

)
1

ca: : l

Don Weszn, RWHD ™

Leoonard Netser, Tuanugq Harvest
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BEVERLY AND QAMANIRJUAQ CARIBOU MANAGEMENT BOARD

Via Fax to 867 983 2574

Jaida Edwards

Environmental Assassment Screener |

NIRB .

Cambridge Bay, NWT January 12, 1988

Dear Jaida, .

As this project is at some distance from the range of the Bavarly and Qamanirjuad
caribou: herds wa have no commants to offer. But thank you for asking us and bast
wishes for 1998. e

Yours sincerely,
6. Men— - ;_

Gunther Abrahamson
Sacratary-Treasurer

Secretariat Address: 3565 Revelstoke Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K1V 789 @-mal ca
Tel: (613) 733.2007  Fax: (613) 733-1304 .. baemb@cybarus



